

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान ,रायपुर छतीसगढ़ All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (Chhattisgarh) G. E. Road, Tatibandh, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

No. 5/2/2018-Rectt. AIIMS.Rpr

Dated 22.2.2019

## RECRUITMENT AUDIOLOGISTIN AIIMS RAIPUR ON REGULAR BASIS

{Ref Recruitment Notice No.\_Admin/Rec./Regular/Group 'B'/2017/AIIMS-RPR/966 dated 27.7.2017}

## **WAITING LIST**

Recruitment notice for filling above mentioned Gp 'B' post on direct recruitment basis in AIIMS Raipur was issued vide Admin/Rec./Regular/Group 'B'/2017/AIIMS-RPR/966 dated **27.7.2017**. Computer Based Test (CBT) for recruitment to the above post was held on **27<sup>th</sup>-28<sup>th</sup> Feb. 2018**. Result of the CBT was declared on **27.7.2018**. Candidates shortlisted on the basis of marks obtained in CBT were called for Document verification followed by Skill Test held on 21.8.2018, 31.8.2018 and 01.09.2018 at AIIMS Raipur. Result of the document verification and Skill Test was declared vide notice dated 28.9.2018. Final result was declared vide notice dated 4.10.2018. The candidate recommended for appointment to the post of Audiologist has not joined despite of sufficient opportunity given to him and hence his candidature has been cancelled.

Following candidate from the waiting list is now **recommended for appointment** to the post of Audiologist:-

**POST: AUDIOLOGIST** 

S. No	Roll number	Name	Dob	Cat.	Gender	Rank No.
1.	1102103351	Shashank Nema	29/03/1990	UR	М	WL/01

- 3. Candidate should note that his selection is purely PROVISIONAL at all stages of recruitment and subject to fulfilling all the eligibility criteria prescribed for the post. The candidature of the candidate is liable to be cancelled by the Competent Authority in AIIMS Raipur if at any stage of their appointment it is found that he/she does not fulfill any of eligibility criteria or conditions or if he/she does not belong to the category claimed or if he/she has concealed or given incorrect information which if known earlier, would have rendered him/her ineligible for selection to the respective post.
- 4. Offer of appointment to selected candidate will be issued shortly. Candidate is advised to regularly visit website of AIIMS Raipur (www.aiimsraipur.edu.in) for further updates.

Deputy Director (Admn.)
AIIMS, Raipur